
RESOLUTION NO. __________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

STARVISTA, EXTENDING THE TERM BY 3 MONTHS FOR A NEW TERM OF JULY 
1, 2021 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023, AND INCREASING FUNDING BY 

$95,000 FOR A NEW TOTAL OBLIGATION AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $855,000 TO 
PROVIDE CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION SERVICES 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, after receiving authorization from the Board on June 29, 2021, by 

Resolution No. 078281, the County entered in an agreement with StarVista to provide 

child abuse prevention services for a term of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023 for a 

total obligation amount not to exceed $760,000; and  

 
WHEREAS, StarVista provides parent education and short-term clinical 

services to families with children ages 0-18 within the Daly City, San Bruno, San Mateo, 

South San Francisco, Half Moon Bay, El Granada, Montara, and the Moss Beach areas 

of the County; and  

 
WHEREAS, these services are intended to be preventative and are provided to 

those families who are not already engaged with community services through school-

based family resource centers; and 

 

WHEREAS, the current agreement is set to expire on June 30, 2023 and in 

March of 2023 the Human Services Agency (HSA) issued a Request for Proposals 

(RFP) to identify providers of child abuse prevention services; and  



 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement to extend the term by 

three months for a new term of July 1, 2021 to September 30, 2023 and increase 

funding by $95,000 for a new total obligation amount not to exceed $855,000 to cover 

the cost to provide services without any gaps; and  

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance an amendment to the agreement with StarVista, 

reference to which is hereby made for further particulars, for an amount not to exceed 

$855,000 for the term of July 1, 2021 through September 30, 2023. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of 

the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Human Services Agency 

or designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the 

current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


